## PUBLIC NOTICE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 5, PARAGRAPH (4), SENATE BILL NUMBER 2829, AS APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR ON APRIL 21, 2005, AND SANCTIONED BY THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE ON JUNE 6, 2005, THE RANKIN COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI ELECTION COMMISSIONERS WILL CONDUCT AN OPEN TEST OF THE VERITY SCANNER, VERITY TOUCH WRITER, AND VERITY PRINT BALLOT ON DEMAND VOTING DEVICES AT THE RANKIN COUNTY WAREHOUSE LOCATED AT 600 MARQUETTE ROAD, BRANDON MS BEHIND THE REGION 8 OFFICE ON *FRIDAY*, *NOVEMBER 4, 2022 AT 9:00AM* AS RELATES TO THE *GENERAL ELECTION* TO BE HELD ON *TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022*. THE PURPOSE OF THE TEST IS TO DEMONSTRATE THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED VERITY VOTING DEVICES WILL CORRECTLY COUNT BALLOTS PRINTED AND VOTES CAST FOR ALL OFFICES AND ON ALL QUESTIONS.

THE <u>GENERAL ELECTION</u> RESULTS (ELECTION CENTRAL) WILL BE HELD AT EMERGENCY OPERATION CENTER, 601 MARQUETTE ROAD, BRANDON, MS ON ELECTION NIGHT, <u>NOVEMBER 8TH</u>.

THE REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH CANDIDATE/PARTY, NEWS MEDIA, AND THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED TO BOTH EVENTS.

RANKIN COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSIONERS: KELLY WEDGEWORTH, PAUL HOLLEY, TONYA RIVERS, MICHAEL CHANDLER, AND TREY FONTAINE

BY: TONYA D. RIVERS, CHAIRPERSON